
 
 

POM 2007: Track Chairs 
 
 

Disaster Management Sushil Gupta 
Florida International University 
poms@fiu.edu 

Martin K. Starr 
Rollins College 
mstarr@cfl.rr.com 

Education Rohit Verma 
Cornell University Ithaca 
rv54@cornell.edu 

Empirical and Economic 
Research in OM 

Vishal Gaur 
New York University 
vgaur@stern.nyu.edu  

Taylor Randall 
University of Utah 
acttr@business.utah.edu 

Environmental Issues and 
Reverse Logistics in 

Production/Manufacturing 

Surendra Gupta 
Northeastern University 
gupta@neu.edu  

Vaidy Jayaraman 
University of Miami 
vaidy@miami.edu 

Games and Economic 
Models in OM 

Mahesh Nagarajan 
University of British Columbia, 
Canada 
mahesh.nagarajan@sauder.ubc.ca  

Haresh Gurnani 
University of Miami 
haresh@miami.edu 

Healthcare Operations Craig Froehle 
University of Cincinnati 
craig.froehle@uc.edu 

Human Resource Issues 
in OM 

Martin K. Starr 
Rollins College 
mstarr@cfl.rr.com 

Hesan A. Quazi 
Nanyang Technological University, 
Singapore 
ahaquazi@ntu.edu.sg 

Humanitarian Logistics Luk N. Van Wassenhove 
INSEAD, France 
luk.van-wassenhove@insead.edu 

International/Global 
Operations 

Vidyaranya B. Gargeya 
University of North Carolina - Greensboro 
vbgargey@uncg.edu 

Inventory Management Don Warsing 
North Carolina State University 
don_warsing@ncsu.edu 

JIT & Lean Production Yoshiki Matsui 
Yokohama National University, Japan 
ymatsui@ynu.ac.jp  

Rachna Shah 
University of Minnesota 
rshah@csom.umn.edu 

 



 
 

Managing Disruptions 
in Supply Chains 

Kathryn E. Stecke 
University of Texas at 
Dallas 
kstecke@utdallas.edu 

Tom Schmitt 
University of 
Washington Seattle 
glennsch@u.washington.
edu  

 Sanjay Kumar 
University of Texas at 
Dallas 
skumar@utdallas.edu 

Marketing-Operations 
Interface 

Tamer Boyaci 
McGill University, Canada 
tamer.boyaci@mcgill.ca 

Saibal Ray 
McGill University, Canada 
saibal.ray@mcgill.ca 

Mass Customization Cipriano Forza 
University of Padova, 
Italy 
cipriano.forza@unipd.it  
 

Manus Rungtusanatham 
University of Minnesota 
j.rungtusanatham@csom.
umn.edu  

Fabrizio Salvador 
Instituto de Empersa 
Business School 
fabrizio.salvador@ie.edu 

Operational Advantage 
Group (OAG) 

Rafael Menda 
McNeil Consumer & Specialty Pharmaceuticals 
rmenda@gmail.com 

Operations-IT 
Interface 

Indranil Bardhan 
University of Texas at Dallas 
bardhan@utdallas.edu 

Operations Strategy Amelia Carr 
Bowling Green State University 
ascarr@cba.bgsu.edu 

Optimization Models 
for Operations 

Joseph P. Geunes 
University of Florida 
geunes@ise.ufl.edu 

Product Innovation and 
Technology Management 

Michael Lapre 
Vanderbilt University 
michael.lapre@owen.vanderbilt.edu 

Production and 
Inventory Models 

Metin Cakanyildirim 
University of Texas at Dallas 
metin@utdallas.edu 

Project Management Daniel Heiser 
DePaul University 
dheiser@depaul.edu 

Purchasing and 
Sourcing Management 

Srinivas Talluri 
Michigan State University 
talluri@bus.msu.edu 
 
 



 
 

Quality Management Hale Kaynak 
The University of Texas Pan-American 
hkaynak@panam.edu 

Service Operations Jun Zhang 
University of Texas at Dallas 
jxz063000@utdallas.edu  

Huimin Wang 
Hohai University, China 
huiminwang63@hotmail.com 

Strategic Sourcing 
Issues 

WC Benton  
Ohio State University 
benton.1@osu.edu 

Supply Chain Management Rajesh Srivastava 
Florida Gulf Coast University 
rsrivast@fgcu.edu  

James F. O'Kane 
Northumbria University, UK 
james.okane@unn.ac.uk 

Sustainable Operations 
& Closed-Loop 
Supply Chains 

Mark E Ferguson 
Georgia Institute of Technology 
mark.ferguson@mgt.gatech.edu  

V. Daniel R. Guide, Jr. 
Pennsylvania State University 
drg16@psu.edu 

The Role of 
Technologies in 

Global Supply Chains  

Pedro Reyes 
Baylor University 
pedro_reyes@baylor.edu 

Transportation and 
Logistics 

Svein Brathen 
Molde University College, Norway 
svein.brathen@himolde.no 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 


